

Court No. - 39

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 15391 of 2020

Petitioner :- Aslam Mian

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Vaibhav Kaushik

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Manu Saxena,Saurabh Tiwari

Hon'ble Arvind Kumar Mishra-I,J.

Hon'ble Om Prakash Tripathi,J.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks one week's time to obtain further instructions in the matter although counter affidavit has been filed.

Put up on 16.12.2021 as fresh.

Order Date :- 4.12.2021

Asha