

Court No. - 29

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 15391 of 2020

Petitioner :- Aslam Mian

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Vaibhav Kaushik

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Manu Saxena,Saurabh Tiwari

Hon'ble Pritinker Diwaker,J.

Hon'ble Ashutosh Srivastava,J.

Sri Vaibhav Kaushik, counsel for the petitioner, Sri Hari Keshav, counsel for the State and Sri Saurabh Tiwari, counsel for respondent nos. 4 and 5.

Sri Tiwari submits that in view of rejoinder filed by the petitioner, a supplementary counter is necessary and, therefore, he be given two weeks' time to file the same.

List this case in the second week of January, 2022.

Order Date :- 16.12.2021

RK