

Court No. - 2

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 15391 of 2020

Petitioner :- Aslam Mian

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Vaibhav Kaushik

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Manu Saxena,Saurabh Tiwari

Hon'ble Dr. Kaushal Jayendra Thaker,J.

Hon'ble Ajai Tyagi,J.

The statement made by Mr. Saurabh Tiwari, learned counsel for the respondent that he has instructions that a sum of Rs.10 lacs will be paid within four weeks from today as the first installment.

List on 04.04.2022 for compliance.

Order Date :- 2.3.2022

P.S.Parihar