

Court No. - 40

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 15391 of 2020

Petitioner :- Aslam Mian

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Vaibhav Kaushik

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Manu Saxena,Saurabh Tiwari

Hon'ble Saral Srivastava,J.

Hon'ble Arun Kumar Singh Deshwal,J.

1. Sri Saurabh Tiwari, learned counsel for the respondent nos. 4 and 5 prays for and is granted two weeks and no more time to file counter affidavit.

2. List this case on 28.08.2025.

Order Date :- 14.8.2025

KS

(Arun Kumar Singh Deshwal,J.) (Saral Srivastava,J.)